PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yousuke Sakamoto	06/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Yokohama Rubber Co., LTD.		
Street Address:	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome		
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	105-8685		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29457221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: ewhyte@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046777.00076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Katz
Signature:	/Robert S. Katz/
Date:	06/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

H \$40.00 29457

502381297 REEL: 030595 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yousuk	e SAKAMO	то		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					(7)		
	or inventor,	(4)							
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and sover to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	THE Y	OKOHAM	A RUBB	ER CO., L	TD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8685 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
								ny and all all Letters	
(11) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(11)	AUT	AUTOMOBILE TIRE					
		1	(Attorney	Docket No.					
•	•		for which t	the undersigne	ed has (hav		application for patent in th		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on .	June 4	, 2013				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)		ication Serial I		29/457,	221		
application and application and application application applications of the control of the contr	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interval of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation as in the undersigned esulting from said approvided to convey the entire in the convey the undersigned of this document.	e Assi agree or diversity or diversity of agreematics agreematics during herebolication teres during herebolication	ignees may e(s) to exect vision there obtaining evi- e(s) to exect and Conver- e(s) to peri- ed suthorize- on(s) to the therein assets by grant(s) any or des	r deem necess bute all papers of, or any pate dence and go- bute all papers attent for Protect form all affirm batent to the Action and reque said Assigned signed, and that is) the firm of dirable in orde	sary. In necessary In necessary In or reissuing forward Is and docur It of Indinative acts It is ssignee. It is the Co It is as Assigned the has (the It is a comply It is a comply	v in connection ue application with such inte ments and pe ustrial Propert which may b commissioner of nee of the ent hey have) not Witcoff, L' v with the rule	o execute separate assignment with any interference which based thereon, for the invertiference. If or any act which may be yor similar agreements. If enecessary to obtain, main a necessary to obtain, main a necessary to obtain, main a necessary to execute and hereby cover executed, and will not execute any and the power to insert or the soft the United States Pate the undersigned name (see the undersigned name).	ch may be declared intion, and to cooperate necessary in connitration or confirm by all Letters Patents of renants that he has (cute, any agreements on this assignment attent and Trademark	concerning the with the nection with reissue or if the United (they have) is in conflict
							· 1. ·* //		
Date	June 4,	2013	3	Nam	e of Invent	tor	坂本洋佑 uke SAKAMOTO		(SEAL)
Date		<u></u>		Nam	e of Invent	. 55	unc oard two ro		(SEAL)
Date				Nam	e of Inven	tor			(SEAL)
Date	·			Nam	e of Inven	tor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 030595 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 06/12/2013